 FortiVoice™
Enterprise Phone Systems
Centralized and Advanced Communication Features
The FortiVoice™ solutions accommodate efficient employee
collaboration within a centralized, safe, and secured
environment so your organization can provide the best
customer service through a variety of our unique and
advanced communication features. Powerful, affordable, and

Weight 10 lbs (4.54 kg) 10 lbs (4.54 kg) 16.1 lbs (7.3 kg) 16.1 lbs (7.3 kg)
Capacity
VoIP trunks 24 50 200 500
Extensions 200 500 2000 5000
Concurrent calls 45 75 300 800
Auto attendants 20 50 200 500
Conference bridges 10 20 50 50
Conference attendees per bridge 8 20 20 20
Maximum call center agents 20 55 225 500
Codec support Audio: G.711 μ-law/A-law, G.729a, G.722, Opus   Video: H.263, H.264
Specifications
7
 FortiVoice™ Enterprise Phone Systems Data Sheet
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
Appliances
FortiVoice 20E2 FVE-20E2 FortiVoice 20E2, 2x 10/100 ports, 2x FXO, 2x FXS, 8 GB storage, 20 endpoints, 4 VoIP trunks.
FVE-20E2-BDL-247-DD Hardware plus FortiCare Premium Support.
FC-10-FVE21-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support.
FortiVoice 20E4 FVE-20E4 FortiVoice 20E4, 2x 10/100 ports, 4x FXO, 8 GB storage, 20 endpoints, 4 VoIP trunks.
FVE-20E4-BDL-247-DD Hardware plus FortiCare Premium Support.
FC-10-FVE21-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support.
FortiVoice 50E6 FVE-50E6 FortiVoice 50E6, 2x 10/100/1000 ports, 1x 8 GB storage, 50 endpoints, 8 VoIP trunks.
FVE-50E6-BDL-247-DD Hardware plus FortiCare Premium Support.
FC-10-FVE50-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support.
FortiVoice 50G2 FVE-50G2 FortiVoice 50G2, 2x 10/100 ports, 2x FXO, 2x FXS, 8 GB storage, 50 endpoints, 8 VoIP trunks.
FVE-50G2-BDL-247-DD Hardware plus FortiCare Premium.
FC-10-FO5G2-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support.
FortiVoice 100F FVE-100F FortiVoice-100F, 2x 10/100/1000 ports, 1x 250 GB Storage, 100 Endpoints, and 16 VoIP trunks. Call Center and Hotel licenses
supported.
FVE-100F-BDL-247-DD Hardware plus FortiCare Premium Support.
FC-10-FVF10-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support.
FortiVoice 200F8 FVE-200F8 FortiVoice‑200F8, 2x 10/100/1000 ports, 8x FXO, 1x 250 GB Storage, 200 Endpoints, and 24 VoIP trunks. Call Center and Hotel
licenses supported. Supports local survivable configuration.
FVE-200F8-BDL-247-DD Hardware plus FortiCare Premium Support.
FC-10-F8200-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support.
FortiVoice 500F FVE-500F FortiVoice 500F, 4x 10/100/1000 ports, 1x 1 TB storage, 500 endpoints, 50 VoIP trunks. Call Center and Hotel licenses supported.
FVE-500F-BDL-247-DD Hardware plus FortiCare Premium Support.
FC-10-F500F-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support.
FortiVoice 2000F FVE-2000F FortiVoice 2000F, 4x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1 TB storage with RAID 1 or 0, 2000 endpoints, 200 VoIP trunks; optional redundant
PSU. Call Center and Hotel licenses supported.
FVE-2000F-BDL-247-DD Hardware plus FortiCare Premium Support.
FC-10-FV2KF-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support.
SP-FML900F-PS AC power supply for FVE-2000F.
FortiVoice 5000F FVE-5000F FortiVoice 5000F, 4x 10/100/1000 and 2x SFP ports, 2x 2 TB storage with RAID 1, supports 5000 phone endpoints, 500 SIP trunks,
and dual AC power supplies. Call Center and PMS licensing supported.
FVE-5000F-BDL-247-DD Hardware plus FortiCare Premium Support.
FC-10-FV5KF-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support.
SP-FML900F-PS AC power supply for FVE-5000F.
SP-FML900F-HDD 2 TB 3.5 inch SATA hard drive with tray for FVE-5000F.
FN-TRAN-SX 1 GE SFP SX transceiver module.
Ordering Information
FortiCare Support Service
FortiCare Support Services is per-device support services, and it provides customers access to over 1400 experts to ensure
efficient and effective operations and maintenance of their Fortinet capabilities. Global technical support is offered 24x7 with
flexible add-ons, including enhanced service level agreements (SLAs) and premium hardware replacement through 200+ in-
country depots.
8
 FortiVoice™ Enterprise Phone Systems Data Sheet
Ordering Information
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
Virtual Machines
FortiVoice-VM-50 FVE-VM-50 FortiVoice-VM-50 software supports 50 endpoints and 8 VoIP trunks.
FC-10-F0V50-248-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support
FortiVoice-VM-100 FVE-VM-100 FortiVoice-VM-100 software supports 100 endpoints and 16 VoIP trunks. Call Center and Hotel licenses supported.
FC-10-F0100-248-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support
FortiVoice-VM-200 FVE-VM-200 FortiVoice-VM-200 software supports 200 endpoints and 24 VoIP trunks. Call Center and Hotel licenses supported.
FC-10-F0200-248-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support
FortiVoice-VM-500 FVE-VM-500 FortiVoice-VM-500 software supports 500 endpoints and 50 VoIP trunks. Call Center and Hotel licenses supported.
FC-10-F0500-248-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support
FortiVoice-VM-2000 FVE-VM-2000 FortiVoice-VM-2000 software supports 2000 endpoints and 200 VoIP trunks. Call Center and Hotel licenses supported.
FC-10-F0V2K-248-02-DD F FortiCare Premium Support
FortiVoice-VM-5000 FVE-VM-5000 FortiVoice-VM-5000 software supports 5000 endpoints and 500 VoIP trunks. Call Center and Hotel licenses supported.
FC-10-FVM50-248-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support
FortiVoice-VM-10000 FVE-VM-10000 FortiVoice-VM-10000 software supports 10 000 endpoints and 1000 VoIP trunks. Call Center and Hotel licenses supported.
FC-10-FVM100-248-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support
FortiVoice-VM-20000 FVE-VM-20000 F FortiVoice-VM-20000 software supports 20 000 endpoints and 2000 SIP trunks. Call Center and Hotel licenses supported.
FC-10-FV20K-248-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support
FortiVoice-VM-50000 FVE-VM-50000 FortiVoice-VM-50000 software supports 50 000 endpoints and 3000 VoIP trunks. Call Center and Hotel licenses supported.
FC-10-FV50K-248-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support
FortiCare Support Service
FortiCare Support Services is per-device support services, and it provides customers access to over 1400 experts to ensure
efficient and effective operations and maintenance of their Fortinet capabilities. Global technical support is offered 24x7 with